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6\\‘?’ OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To wwphhd by persons of the annen race lmring property in any protected area. The bmper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME YARAGISAWA Mote §)

HOME ADDRESS : 1766 Pranklin 8t,, Vancouver, B. Q,

REGISTRATION NUMBER__ 09390 _ qpx. Male  ,gg. 52

g o

OCCUPATION-.__. . Salesman,

A i it Lo g T T R M

ﬂi ‘ 'mw d um n. In‘or vlm name and whtlm muhd on by yoursell or in
:wﬁ ayons | uﬂnﬂbu. at s Bame.)

EMPLOYER. __ Singer Sewing Machine Co., 742 Granville St., Vancouver.

R R R . L
NAME OF WIFE Ol HUSBAND Manu

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:: fame &8 Above

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: _Magkexi®3 1l.Hirohite (M) . . .
2. Eatguhito (M) | 3, Meyko (F) 4. Chiyoke (F)

R a8, Easwke (D)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 1+ Slo0an,. 2+ Ontario. 3,4,5,6, 1766 Franklin St.
ACROECRETENE: R B e 2 M e

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION ...

-5 gL S pa— S——

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ... . . .

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)...

ot D A il 0., 10 I A - e s R - P 5 M . ST 6

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).__Tone

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).____

e AR R SR

. DECUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate)—




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:. ...

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

2 AP FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. .. i i

none

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1766 Franklin 3t¢, Vancouver, Bo Ce

7, room, 2 storey, wooden house,

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: -h,.m
ve
... Wife, Masu and son, Hirohito/joint ownership in the property.

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID : o st

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: _none

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

.none

N i e g o g e

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN ...

R SR S e

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

l. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: .

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
none

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY...
none

B AL RN M a7 M) MM iy P A 510 . 15 £ g b g D Pt - " PNt e g sy By
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... . .
none

N — A AL £ i S U ARG e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)...

none_

W W e g, A e e B g s e

P

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
. ONS

B AR ACODUNT S i RONS - : b i T G
B.c.
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Mutusal Benefit Allocintion”,._m___._.“‘2509_,'00. & _Pol_},ﬁex

T8 0 it A+ g 1 -

fumber unknown. Beneficlary wife, Masu. Policy in own possession.

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. . .
none

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this_. 24th 42y o August

”
' RN
e

LR W7 & N—— RN - . moowdmanmas

{ Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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nrmer Address
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Bate Fvaocuated ;Z ’2{ ‘/ » Naturallized -~ Canadian<-Born
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Names of Children under 16 o e
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Rei- Motoji YANAGISANA,
w

On Page 3 of Registration dsted August 24, 1942 is record-
«d the Mt«'

 B.C. Wstual Begefit Association. $2500.00. Polley
. Wamber mmimown, Beneficiary wife, Masu. Policy in ow

A8 Life w did not vest with the Custodian, no sction
was taken in reapect to same.

A m for m;m {8 revesled in lettar Oot. 1.2. 1“3 of

Sirger Bowing Mschine Co., held by that Company in bebsll of
Hotoji TANAGISAWA.  Our letter 21-10-43 adviges that Company :
that the Castodian has no objection to the War Bond belng turped
over to him. No further action by this office. A

§1 - Binger Sewing Machine Co. sdvised thai they owed Hotpjd ,
" YANAGISAWA $258.07 and on March 25th, 1943 we received that
‘this was forwarded to him in 3 separate chesues,

Refunds fros the B.C. Electric Railway Co. amounting to $15.55
were received and credited to his sccoumt. These refunds
reluated to 1766 Pranklin Street the property of Hirohite
TARAGIBANA(son) and Mesu YANAGISAWA(wife) and in remitting it
ested by the Aocounting Department that rather than
& transfer to joint account 6773/12036 that the funds
dtted to Notojl YANAGISAWA and Masu YANAGISAWA,and it
th | o forward these funds in that manner as satisfy-
1o circumstances.

indebtedzess 1n respect to Motoll TARKISAWA

ﬂ w:t B.C. -~ $40.00,By lstter of May 11/42
the Government advise that the account was paid in

TABAKA(New Fish Market)-$6.79. This claim
was submitted to Notoji YAMAGISAWA and bhe denied sane
by letter Jums 10%h, 1943. TARAKA was advised of this
mwuwmummwm-mm.

Sedastian Milton Reider Nortgage $750.00ias Guaranmtor.
~ This Nortgage was relessed as October 18th, 1944 and
o other indebtedmess of Hoteji TARMGISANA Ss revesled

(over)




KBOLSTERED,
#r, Neteji YANAOTSANA,

m. k‘; ‘7’?‘”.
#loaan CIWQ B.C.

Dear 8iri-

Fe have brought forwsrd your file for review and for
sxsaination of your affuirs that hove come under Custodisn ecntrol
Irearstory to ssxing = brief report to you.

&, The file indicstss th t the matters i whieh you were
interested ti t eune to wur attontin have bees all deslt with fully, sueh
&8 your account ‘gainst the Singer Sowing Machine Co, -nd the %ar B nd whilch
they beld in your beh=if, You received through this offiee the sum of
$256.07 recelved from thes. They were given suthority 1o relesze ¢ voo the
Bomd as indicsted in our letier of Oct. 2, 1943 to you.

In Auguct of last your we receiv < ref.nis from the B.C.
Flectrie Kaileay Co. Ltd. ancunting to $15.55 on aceount of de sits fop
a8 snd Light i resieot to 1766 Prasklin itreet. T4 wu5s recuived in
the neae of M. TANAGISAYA und was opedited to your aceount on our books.
48 your wils has the sae initial to her first n - » »nd &8 she sud your
son Hirchito were the registercd osperz of thot o 278y, *e have nide sur
Shegus %o you sad Mesu YARACLSARA for th 't am unt to eover e situstion,
&nd to forvard your remsising balance on cur books.

£y ‘ The foregoing 'nd previous letters, reorts ind st taoeute
(REISAT to ascoust for your interests thst hove o we under cur contrel sod
#e shall be obliged 1f you wil. confirm ssae when seknowledging this letter
axd the attached checue,

For your evuvenisice in re lyiog #= enclo « seifl addressed
nvelope.

Yours truly,

B.ll. Dusenbury,

: Office of the Custodisn.
m

mt‘ &
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~ SINGER SEWING MACHINE COMPANY
- INCORPORATED
742 GRANVILLE STREEY
VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA

outobsr Lith Lok
: : : : i S .4‘_2?'\'-—'-‘ i ‘rT‘ON
e YANAD [ aNA. SLocan, B C. VACUATION SECTY
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Releradggl sh
bear Wr BoAlister,

I

\

Regarding our telephon: conversationm this aSrning.
The above Japanese was a foruer cuployee of this company.

He had accumlated $7U.U2 «ith tnis firm in a
Surey bDepost account.Confidentialiy, be could not get a bond
and this money was for the protection of the Company in case
of siortage.

Tou bave a cheue lor $ROU,W aml our bead offies st
Einnipeg bas & war bomd for $6U0.00,

He paid weokly sums iuto this sccount at I Granville
St which was in turn remitted t0 sinnipeg.

Yana bas writien to me asking for $£05.,00 in order
to send his wife in to Vancouver 1o go in the hospital for
an eye operation. ;

1 buve infocned Yund Lhat we capnot do anythdng for him
and that he wili huave to write the Custodian in vancouver.
Iou will therefores be recelving a letier frow Yana,

Iours truly
Singer cewing “achine Yo,
u.a.dax;tur. B D




the Singer Sewind Machine Co.)
vangouvery B Go

Mf airst Jag 1oAY

peferring to your 1etter of Qcto~-
per 12th from which we mmderstand that He
YAHAOLSAWA nas & $500,00 war bond on gdaposit
in your sg offie® the Custodl .
have no obled ton to thil pond being ¥ raed
Hotoji YANAGIZAWA,

pver to
Yours truly,

g, D« ¥Milsom

Administration pepartment




6773 -Hirohite ¥y
File No. 12036-8asu X,
a § R

BATURE OF RECUMBRANCE ..  BOPEEARY. ..o 0vvouiins OF tovvrninrinsniirmine o eine

{registered) (unregietered)

Name of Owner of Property SANAGLGITAs.0iZotite.., .'.-.uvngtw-n-?é;“
5‘?".’ nlmaonoococonoooonooooscocn

Address .. iﬂas .

OLodlenssrsncssoncsossnerasa
1766 ?rank(in ‘tTeet, Vo ncauvnr, B.Cs .
DQQup‘tioli o mmxw e ran . “C * hil‘t‘ﬂ’d t“’

Jugiatered Owner of Propepty gzgﬁ:}}..h&, L’i:::hi te OuTelo, .. T094XL. ..\,
! i

Lroperiy: ~ YABAGIH A»A, mwu
wr’cy “m" LR B IS A Lt O R B BN B R A . L I B A

legal Dascription lat, ‘.. Bloek 4,. H.Jo.. . p&-.l&ia.vfﬂ‘é? Aas FiAn. 7?’

l.'tl’lDiUQQHOIOQOl'&q‘r"notva-un-uo-.n.-..o-bcll L.ROOO OOI-ammion‘otooclll
Nﬁt\ﬂ'. Of 1nt°r..t -"m.t'm‘.u.............................n.n.u-n--n

Particulars of Encumbrance:
Date .....¢RNRq.0¢%eber 194,

Parties to document:
Masu YARAGIZA®A and Eirobito YARAGLIDAWA Hortgegors

Nm LA R R R RN EE RN R R R A R N lO."'ll..l"!Cll.Ol0'|¢|.l.0.0.

Mdress .. 3780 .Travkiin Street, . . . .............. Sl
. — bebﬂau‘qn Milton Telder Hortgagee

P R I I

. ea L]

Address ..T7emnship of uhn&:espeara,. Ontario

dawn et e P L L R R B B O B R MR IR EE R N AR A AN

kuo‘P‘l mut u--o”m’wooounonooc-oauoo

hmofpwnt . mw&"g ‘%‘I.D) 0‘0"'0!0‘.0!..O'lli'!..ll..l..'ill!lll’.
P P ARG o U £ R S b nbn ..........?..Rate of Interest . 5$

/ &

: r (R oy & v, . > ¥ f . "
m.’ 1t ﬂn}': PTinCipal ?‘“ . F 9 " ‘ ‘ Intﬁrﬂit evh ‘10"i . E:-“' i » ’ .

Baleanoe owing as at this date  ......00 P L S S DRty ot L SR P s s ¢

Standing of Taxes: Arrears .c....c... PRSP o ] SR Current ... 1942 P 1d
Insurance:

(1) Agent Nortt V05 tern Bational

. Rucy Hoe. .mg.‘.o........ . m.owc Prem sevesssees Exp.Date . ??V.’.t?./#

(a) mt Akl T T T T I T I OO co@w T T T T A RN T N RN

hliw uo. LB EEEREEREEEREN SR E ] Mt LR AR R I N Pru hlicln.lol'mp.mt‘ LI N O I U
Nature, partioculars and whereabouts of unregistered doocuments, if any:

L E R AR RS L EEE S RN O R N N N .

LR L L U

mm .t; .’-WNVP&'.”“J%.{:OU»}:\ l..i-tl" . . EEFE RN d’ly [
I werified Lhiese "i:oures ot The . Yy S
anadian Bapk of Comserce CERTIFIED CORRECT:
though *Ps Bailey :
& See ir. Pleder's :eav attsched %o
Bsds Craser (si turoT
Ja¥e Au .d Lho, ?ﬁtt £ 13/3/43,




December 10th, 1942

%3 Reatty atlm't,co"
: nccuvtr, . P -
Dear Eirs:-
GISA™
Thank you for your letter of December Tth.
We are afraild that the anclosure {8 meaningless to us

alse. ¥r. Yoto)i Yanagisaws was for a numb-r of years

& salesman for the Singer Sewins Yachine Company which
s some explanation and we have also had at least one

case of a sewing machine shipped to an up=country point
minus some essential part. "o are afrsid this 1s all

ws can tell you bt it might be worth contsetine ¥r., O.
¥. Fisher of the B, €. Becurity Commission.

Yours truly,

E. V. Oreen
Protection Department




SHIPPING - STORING
CUSTOMS CLEARANCES

gt

STORAGE COMPANY LIMITED

PFRIVATE EXCHANGE Ny 70 SEAYTY BY.
MARmE 1221 ‘ Q‘ 40 VANCOUVER. B. C.

& December 7, 1942.
\q;fl

Orrieo of the Custodian,

ozano-a Evacuation Bection,
506 Roysl Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto is copy of a letter
received from M. Yanagisawa.

We have a number of sewing machines
stored for this man but we are at a loss to
understand iis letter of December 4th and would
appreciate it very much if you could enlighten
us on the matter.

Thanking you for your courtesy in this
matter, we are,

fours very truly,

CRONE STORAGE COMPANY LIMITED

CANADIAN STORAGE AND TRANSFERMNEN'S ABSSOCIATION
FURNITURE REMOVERS ASSOCIATION OF GREAT BRITAIN

NATIONAL FURNITURE WAREHOUSEMNENR'S ASSOCIATION. U.9. A
BRITISEN ASSOCIATION OF INTERNATIONAL FURNITURE REMOVERS

SEATYTLE ADDRESS ~ SO8 Terny Ave,. NORTH




